



## Pillsbury™ Mini French Toast Cinnamon Rush™

Whole Wheat Flour - First Grain Ingredient. Mini French toast slices, cinnamon flavor baked in for no-mess eating. Individually wrapped ovenable packages. 16 grams whole grain, 2 oz. eq. grains. No Artificial Flavors. No Colors from Artificial Sources.

**ALLERGENS:** CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGG AND SOY INGREDIENTS

**UNIT SIZE:** 2.64 OZ  
**CASE COUNT:** 72

**PRODUCT CODE:** 137309000  
**UPC:** 018000373093  
**GTIN:** 10018000373090

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:	1 Pouch (75g)	
Amount Per Serving:	As Packaged	
<b>Calories</b>	220	
Calories From Fat	60	
		<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b>	7g	10%
Saturated Fat	1g	6%
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	200mg	8%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	37g	12%
Dietary Fiber	2g	9%
Sugars	11g	
<b>Protein</b>	4g	
Vitamin A	0%	
Vitamin C	0%	
Calcium	6%	
Iron	8%	

\* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet  
 \* - Not a significant nutrient source  
 \* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.  
 \*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

CASE SIZE: 1.283 CF

### KEY FEATURES:

- Whole Grain
- 2 oz. Eq. Grain
- No Artificial Flavors
- No Colors from Artificial Sources

### Ingredients

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour Bleached (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Cinnamon, Nonfat Milk, Molasses, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Potassium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Salt, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Eggs, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin.

**Kosher:** **NONE**

### Preparation Instructions:

1. Heat convection oven to 350 F and place 12 (3 x 4) pouches on baking sheet and 8-10 minutes from frozen or 4-5 minutes if thawed
2. Preheat conventional oven to 350 F and place 12 (3 x 4) pouches on baking sheet and 13-15 minutes from frozen or 7-8 minutes if thawed
3. Can be held in warmer for up to 3 hours at 150F

### Package Information

NET WEIGHT: N/A  
 VOLUME: 1.283 CF  
 HEIGHT: 9.62 IN  
 LENGTH: 19.62 IN  
 WIDTH: 11.75 IN

\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.